News papers namely “Divaina”, “Thinakkural” and “The 
Island” dated 03.11.2025, P. K. E. Senapathi, Licensed 
Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell by public auction on 
11.02.2026 at 11.00 a.m. at the spot. The properties and 
premises described in the schedule hereto for the recovery 
of sum of Rupees Forty-five Million Six Hundred Thirteen 
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-two and Cents Ten only 
(Rs. 45,613,562.10) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Eight Million 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand only (Rs. 8,250,000.00) at 
the rate of Fourteen decimal Five per cetnum (14.5%) per 
annum, further interest on a sum of Rupees Six Million 
Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand Only (Rs. 6,960,000.00) 
at the rate of Fourteen decimal Five per centum (14.5% 
p.a.) per annum, further interest on a sum of Rupees Eight 
Million Forty Thousand only (Rs. 8,040,000.00) at the rate 
of Fourteen decimal Five per cetnum (14.5 p.a.) per annum, 

NOTICE  OF  AMALGAMATION
(Issued under Section 242(3)(b) of Companies Act, No. 7 of 2007)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the following Companies.

IMC MED Hospital Mirissa (Pvt) Ltd - PV 00308216

[...]

Sri Lanka together with further interest on a sum of Rupees 

I fldgi : (IIwd) fPoh ‑ YS% ,xld m%cd;dka;s%l iudcjd§ ckrcfha .eiÜ m;%h ‑ 2026'01'16

PART  I :  SEC.  (IIB) – GAZETTE OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 16.01.2026
124

Fifteen Million Five Hundred Seventy Thousand only 
(Rs. 15,570,000.00) at the rate of Fifteen decimal Five per 
centum (15.5%) per annum, further interest on a sum of 
Rupees Five Million Six Hundred and Fourteen Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fifty-two and cents Fifty-six only (Rs. 
5,614,552.56) at the rate of Fifteen decimal Five per centum 
(15.5%) per annum and further interest on a sum of Rupees 
Thirty-four Million Two Hundred Fifty-nine Thousand 
only (Rs. 34,259,000.00) at the rate of Fifteen decimal Five 
per centum (15.5%) from 17th September, 2025 to date 
of satisfaction of the total debt due upon the said Bonds 
bearing Nos. 3928, 4801, 4831  and 4862 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if

[...]

wall separating this parcel form the space over 
CE1, X/F5/P1/A1, X/F7/P2/A1, X/F8/P2/A1, X/
F7/P1/A1, X/F8/P1/A1 ;

Nadir	 -	by the Centre of concrete floor of this Parcel itself; 
and

Zenith 	-	by the Center of concrete floor of X/F7/P1.

Containing a floor area of One Hundred and Sixty-
four (164 sq.m.) square meters according to the said 
Condominium Plan No. 14542 dated 01st August, 2017 made 
by Saliya Wickremasinghe, Licensed Surveyor aforesaid 
and consisting of a Living/Dining area Pantry, Three (3) 
Bedrooms, Three (3) Toilets One (1) Utility room and Five

[...]

23.10.2025 and “The Island” dated 17.11.2025, P. K. E. 
Senapathi, Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell by 
public auction on 12.02.2026 at 11.00 a.m. at the spot, the 
properties and premises described in the Schedule hereto 
for the recovery of sum of Rupees Sixty-two Million Three 
Hundred Eighty-four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-one 
and cents Twenty only (Rs. 62,384,381.20) together with 
further interest on a sum of Rupees Sixteen Million Four 
Hundred Fifty Thousand only (Rs. 16,450,000.00) at the 
rate of Twelve decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p. a.) 
per annum and further interest on a sum of Rupees Thirty-
eight Million Nine Hundred Seventy-six Thousand only